

1

ITEM NO. 16

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 10264-10269/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in WP No. 4806/2007  
& WP No. 8491/2006 & WP No. 14247/2006 & WP No. 17528/2006 & WP  
No. 17529/2006 & WP No. 17530/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT  
N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
   Mr.    Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
   Mr.    Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
   Mr. Shreekant    N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 13942 of 2009.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master