

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 3388/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2011 in COCT No.5/2008,
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ICAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPAK KUMAR MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karnjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that according to his instructions, notice on an issue, raised in the present petition, has been issued in some of the matters. In support, learned counsel has placed before us a copy of order dated 3rd August, 2009, whereby notice in SLP(C) Nos. 19673-19678 of 2009 (CC Nos. 10264-10269/2009) was issued and the case was directed to be tagged with SLP(C) No. 13942 of 2009.

At request, call the matter on 2nd March, 2012 when the paper books of the afore-mentioned case shall be placed along with the paper books of the present case.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master