

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24176-24177/2009
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYENDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in depositing the amount and office report))
WITH SLP(C)NOS.8505/10
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
19673-19678/09
(With appln. For substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and c/delay
in refiling SLP and office report)
31492/11
(With appln. For stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners seek fresh notice in SLP(C)
No.8505/2010 against unserved respondents. Granted four weeks' time
as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No. 31492/2011 four more weeks' time is granted as last
chance for filing counter affidavit.

List on 11.10.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |