

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24176-24177/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in depositing the amount and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NOS.8505/10, 19673-19678/09, 31492/11,9349, 27349 & 28589/2012

Date: 04/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shrabani Chakrabarty,adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra,adv.
Mr.Praveen Swarup,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rahul Mangla,adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr.R.C.Kaushik,adv.

Mr.Sarthak Mayak,adv.
M/s Karanjawala & Co.,adv.
Mr.Sudhir Naagar,adv.
Mr.Balraj Dewan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.8505/10 counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of all the respondents. However, Ld.counsel has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.7. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing vakalatnama, if any.

Contd....2

In SLP(C) Nos. 19673-678 petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for remitting the process fee/spare copy.

In SLP(C) No.27349/12 respondent Nos.1-4 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No.6. Respondent No.5 has been served. No appearance.

In SLP(C) No.9349/12 respondent No.1 has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel has filed counter affidavit for all the remaining respondents but the vakalatnama is seen filed only for respondent Nos. 2 & 17. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee is directed to clarify whether he proposes to appear for respondents other than respondent Nos. 2 & 17.

In SLP(C) No.31492/11 service is complete. All the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.28589/12 petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for remitting the process fee/spare copy.

List the matter on 29.01.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

