

Listed on : 30.7.2013  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 9

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 19673-19678  
OF 2009 and 27349/2012

Union of India & Anr. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
Jayender Singh & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 1.5.2013 when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:-

"In SLP(C)No.19673-19678/2009 and 9349/2012 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against all unserved respondents.

List the incomplete matters on 30.7.2013."

SLP(C) Nos. 19673-19678/2009

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee with spare copies so far despite Order dated 4.12.2012 for issue of notice on applications for substitution and condonation of delay on proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 7 to 9 and 41.

SLP(C) No. 27349/2012

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far. AD card duly stamped has been received from respondent No. 5 but no one has entered appearance so far. Nothing has been received from respondent No. 6.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 6.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

DATED this the 29th day of JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate
2. Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Advocate
3. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
4. Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

*SS*