

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
19673-19678/2009

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 9349/2012 AND 27349/2012
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajendra Soni,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Syed Tabinda Suman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.
M/s Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.19673-19678/2009

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps against the unserved Respondents. Time is granted, as last chance for taking fresh steps.

SLP(C)No. 9349/2012

The process fee and spare copy are deficit. The petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last chance for curing the defects. If defects are cured, issue notice. Await return of notice of both the respondents.

List the matter on 3.1.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|