

ũ
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 1653/2014

(From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2013 in WP No.17873/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBARDHAN KHAMUNDI & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.19673 of 2009.
In the meantime, additional documents, if any, may be
filed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|