

**Section XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4570 OF 2014**  
**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..Petitioners

Versus

GOBARDHAN KHAMUNDI & ORS.

..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th February, 2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.**  
**Issue notice.**  
**Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)**  
**No. 19673 of 2009.**  
**In the meantime, additional documents ,**  
**if any, may be filed.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that in pursuance of the order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to all the 32 respondents through registered A.D. Post. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received from Respondent Nos. 1, 4, 5, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 and 25 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing show cause notices have been received from Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 17,18, 19 and 26 to 32.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 17, 18, 19 and 26 to 32.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR