

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9349/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12.18.2011  
in C.O.C.T. No. 05/2008 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

ICAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPAK KUMAR MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Saxena, Adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 21.08.2014. As per Order dated 06.02.2014, despite giving last opportunity to the petitioner to take steps for effecting service of notice on the unserved respondents subject to depositing cost of Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee neither the cost of Rs. 500/- is deposited nor any steps are taken. Only respondent nos. 1 and 2 are represented. Therefore, the petition against unserved respondents except respondent nos. 1 and 2 is dismissed.

List the matter before the Court for further orders.

(Sangeeta Bisht)  
Sr.P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master