

SLP(C) No. 10487/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25521/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.P.S.Patwalia, ASG
Mr.P.S.Narasimha, ASG
Mr.A.K.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Suvesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.
For Mr.C.S.Ashri, Adv.

Mr.R.V.Sinha, Adv.
Mr.R.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr.M.K.Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Anshul Garg, Adv.

3

Mr.Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms.Jaimeet Saran, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr.L.R.Khatana, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

Mr.Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

De-tag S.L.P.(C)No.25521 of 2014 and list separately.

Rest of the matters:

Delay, if any, in filing/refiling the Special Leave
Petition(s), application for substitution, deposing the
amount is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar